

## **DECISION**

Case number: NDR038-18

Applicant: Beverley Ann Moffatt

Respondent: Wayne Thompson

Jade MacGregor

Before: Senior Member Howard

Date: 12 April 2018

Proceeding type: Directions Hearing

Initiating document: Application for a tree dispute filed 8 February 2018

## IT THE ORDER OF THE TRIBUNAL, BY CONSENT, THAT:

1. The application for a tree dispute filed 8 February 2018 is dismissed.

Signed

Senior Member Howard

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal